

03 May 2019

Official Information Request No. 8140004440 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

s7(2)(a) Privacy of Natural Persons

By email: s7(2)(a) Privacy of Natural Persons

Dear s7(2)(a) Privacy of Natural Persons,

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

Re: Gasometer car park Takapuna

I refer to your email, which we received on 28 March 2019, requesting information about the Gasometer car park in Takapuna. Please see below your questions and our response.

- 1) Please show by way of a site plan the portion(s) that AT has sold and that retained.
- 2) Please advise the sale price of the portion(s) sold.
- 3) Please advise how this amount compared with AT expectations prior to the marketing process commencing.



The site (Lot 1, refer to map) is still available for sale. The property is currently not being advertised and no contract is in place.

Your request for a site plan showing which portion has sold and the sale price of this portion has therefore been refused under section 7(2)(e) of the LGOIMA as the information requested does not exist.

The Gasometer carpark is currently being built on Lot 2. Once construction has finished, the car park will be managed by Auckland Transport.

Should you believe Auckland Council has not responded appropriately to your request, you have the right by way of complaint, under section 27(3) of the LGOIMA, to apply to the Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review of the decision.

If you have any further queries please contact me on 09 301 0101 quoting Official Information Request No. 8140004440

Yours sincerely

S. Selast.

Samantha Sinclair

Privacy & LGOIMA Business Partner

Democracy Services